FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	APR 2 4 J998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10070	3252 redictional documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
N.V. Raychem S.A.	Name: Central Plastics Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1901 West Independence
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Shawnee State: OK ZIP: 74801
Execution Date: May 20, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,403,993
Additional purphase attached 0 C Vac 68 No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. LaBrie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
McAfee & Taft	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	8. Deposit account number:
Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square	
City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73102 05/04/1998 SSMITH 00000123 5403993	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. LaBrie April 21, 1978	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Hame of Ferson organing	Cignature 2

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20th day of May, 1997 between N.V. Raychem S.A. having its principal place of business at Diestesteenweg 692, B-3010 Kessel-lo, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "Raychem") of the one part and Central Plastics Company, a corporation whose principal place of business is at 1901 West Independence, Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Central") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (a) Raychem is the registered proprietor of the United States of America

 Patent No. 5,403,993 issued April 4, 1995 (hereinafter "Subject Patent")
- (b) Raychem desires to assign its interest in the Subject Patent to Central on the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of US \$1.00, Raychem hereby assigns to Central the Subject Patent together with Raychem's full right and interest therein and all rights of action powers and benefits accruing to Raychem.
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed by and constructed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0002 IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have duly executed this assignment on the day and year first above written.

Signed Eric Van Zele

Vice President

Leht verkloord door notoris Roland 5 I L L Is to Kemel Lof Lenven de hond tekening von de heer brie Von hele

Jinedene Control of the Control of t